1 of 9 © 2023 TE Connectivity family of companies
All Rights Reserved
| Indicates Change
*Trademark. TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks.  Other logos, product, and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Product Specification
This controlled document is subject to change.
For latest revision and Regional Customer Service, visit our website at www.te.com
PRODUCT INFORMATION 1-800-522-6752

*For TÜV Rheinland the following cables have been approved in combination with the Solarlok 2.0:
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2328394-x, 2.5 mm2 (14 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504531 &
R 50504536. Type designation: SLKC1B2.
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2270245-x, 4 mm2 (12 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504531 &
R 50504536. Type designation: SLKC1B4.
108-133104
16 SEPT 2022 Rev C4 3 of 9
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2270260-x, 4 mm2 (12 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504531 &
R 50504536. Type designation: SLKC0B4.
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2328400-x, 6 mm2 (10 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504531 &
R 50504536. Type designation: SLKC1B6.
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2270215-x, 4 mm2 (12 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504538 &
R 50504540. Type designation: SLKC1A4.
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2270259-x, 4 mm2 (12 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504538 &
R 50504540. Type designation: SLKC0A4.
 Kunshan Byson Electronics Co., Ltd., cable PN 6351D, 2,5 mm2 (10 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert
R50404890 & R50357489.
 Kunshan Byson Electronics Co., Ltd., cable PN 6352D, 4 mm2 (10 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert
R50404890 & R50357489.
 Kunshan Byson Electronics Co., Ltd., cable PN 6353D, 6 mm2 (10 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert
R50404890 & R50357489.
 Changshu JHOSIN Communication Technology Co., Ltd., cable PN DPN4012A09_REV.A/6, 4
mm2 (10 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert R50413335 & R50325448.
Caution: when using cable SLKC0A4 or SLKC0B4 (rate for 1000 V dc), the system and Solarlok 2.0
and Splice are de-rated to 1000 V dc to match the cables (or any other limiting lower Voltage rated
part in the system).
Insulation voltage rating    8 kV ac
Impulse voltage rating    16 kV (1.2 / 50 µs)
Pollution degree:    1 (inside the connector sealed by Power gel)
      3 (at cable entrance)
IP rating:     IP 65, IP66, IP67 and IP68 (1 m for 24 h).
Maximum ambient temperature   85 °C
Maximum operating temperature:  105 °C (85 °C (max ambient) + ∆Tmax (20 °C))
Minimum operating temperature   -40 °C
Type of terminals    IDC (Insulation Displacement Contact)
Solarlok 2.0     mateable and unmateable connectors
Solarlok Splice     On time use connector
Protection class:    II
DO NOT DISCONNECT THE CONNECTOR UNDERLOAD
3.3. Model code:
Example: SLK-PI-A-BL-XX
SLK = Solarlok
connector
PI = IDC to PV4-S
Pin
A = 1 amount in
package
BL = Black
FD =F1200 D
Diode
SK = IDC to PV4-
S Socket
A = 5 amount in
package
SX = SL 1515
(X Diode value)
ID = IDC on both
sides (splice)
A = 9 amount in
package
CL = Clear
FX = Fuse
(X fuse value)
IF = IDC to Fuse
or Diode to IDC  XX =No fuse or
Diode
TS = IDC to inline
IDC T-splitter
108-133104
16 SEPT 2022 Rev C4 4 of 9
Note: NO diode or fuse version of the Solarlok connectors mention in this specification is approved by
TÜV Rheinland, UL or TE Connectivity internal testing.
3.4. Test Requirements and Procedures Summary
Unless otherwise specified, all tests shall be performed at ambient environmental conditions by a TE
Connectivity laboratory. Testing below do not represent testing at TÜV Rheinland or UL, those testing’s
are done according applicable norms.
TEST DESCRIPTION REQUIREMENT PROCEDURE
Initial examination of product Meets requirements of product
drawing.